HONORS AND AWARDS

HONORS

Association of Collegiate
Water Polo Coaches
All-America

Collegiate Water Polo Association
All-East

Honorable Mention
2022 Kaysie Stuba

First Team
2000 Brigitte Bayster

Second Team
1998 Brigitte Bayster
1998 Carrie Boyle

1999 Carrie Boyle

Collegiate Water Polo Association
All-Mid Atlantic Division

First Team
1998 Brigitte Bayster

1999 Carrie Boyle

2000 Brigitte Bayster
2000 Carrie Boyle

Second Team
1998 Joie Marhefka

1999 Brigitte Bayster
1999 Kelly Rodriguez

2000 Joie Marhefka
2000 Carly Sproul

Collegiate Water Polo Association
All-Southern Division

First Team
2001 Carrie Boyle

2004 Kim Paire

Second Team
2002 Erin Agee

2003 Ellen Howe

2004 Ellen Howe

CWPA Championship
All-Tournament Team

First Team
2000 Brigitte Bayster

Second Team
1999 Carrie Boyle

Notes

Villanova competed as part of the Collegiate Water
Polo Association (CWPA) from 1998-2004, and in the
final two seasons (2003, 2004) was duly a member of
both the CWPA and the Metro Atlantic Athletic Con-
ference (MAAC).

The accolades listed on this page are based on CWPA
tournaments and honors awarded from 1998-2004.
MAAC postseason awards are listed on the next page.
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MAAC POSTSEASON HONORS

MAAC Offensive Player of the Year

2006 Kim Pare

MAAC Defensive Player of the Year

2016 Julie Conrath
2025 Adrienne Grimes

MAAC Coach of the Year

2004 Paige Cull (co)
2025 Michael Gordon

MAAC
All-Conference First Team

2003 Ellen Howe
2003 Kim Pare

2005 Kim Pare

2006 Kim Pare

2007 Carla Martinez
2008 Carla Martinez
2012 Hannah Ishida
2013 Hannah Ishida
2014 Naomi Ng
2015 Naomi Ng

2016 Julie Conrath
2016 Naomi Ng

2017 Dominique Clark

2022 Kaysie Stuba

MAAC

All-Conference Second Team

MAAC Championship
All-Tournament Team

2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2006
2009
2010
2013

2014
2014

2016

2018

2019

2021

2023

2025
2025

Denise Hanes
Ellen Howe
Katherine Kidde
Kim Pare

Jess Wells

Ellen Howe

Carla Martinez
Kathleen Maloney
Sara Kane

Naomi Ng

Callan Edwards
Sarina Shibata

Dominique Clark
Dominique Clark
Kaysie Stuba
Kaysie Stuba
Stella Byles

Riley Hull
Ella Mattocks

2003

2004

2005
2005

2006

2007

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2025

Ellen Howe
Ellen Howe

Ellen Howe
Kim Pare

Kim Pare
Carla Martinez
Hannah Ishida
Hannah Ishida
Naomi Ng
Julie Conrath
Julie Conrath

Rachel Stephens
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CONFERENCE WEEKLY AWARDS

CWPA Weekly Awards MAAC Weekly Awards MAAC Weekly Awards
Southern Division MAAC Offensive Player of the Week | MAAC Defensive Player of the Week
Player of the Week
2005 2007
2003 March 22 Kim Pare February 27 Erin Foley
March 28 Chesed Ceniseroz
2006 2014
2004 April 12 Kim Pare March 12 Julie Conrath
March 12 Kim Pare
April 16 Jess Wells 2007 2015
February 27 Carla Martinez April 15 Julie Conrath
2012 2021
February 14 Julia Penkal March 15 Abigail Shelby
2016 2024
February 24 Naomi Ng January 31 Abigail Shelby
2017 2025
March 1 Dominique Clark January 29 Gracin Kerry
April 19 Dominique Clark Febuary 5 Gracin Kerry (co)
February 19 Gracin Kerry
2018 March 12 Rachel Stephens (co)
March 7 Dominique Clark
2019 MAAC Rookie of the Week
April 3 Kate Murray
2021 2012
March 8 Amanda Rice March 13 Callan Edwards
2022 2013
April 6 Kaysie Stuba February 27 Sarina Shibata
April 20 Kaysie Stuba April 22 Sarina Shibata
2023 2015
March 8 Stella Byles April 8 Dominique Clark
2024 2019
January 31 Stella Byles January 30 Kaysie Stuba
February 27 Kaysie Stuba
2025
March 12 Ella Mattocks (co) 2021
March 8 Stella Byles
2024
January 31 Emmie Mallory
2025
January 29 Riley Hull (co)
March 5 Layla Canales
March 12 Layla Canales
March 19 Riley Hull
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MAAC WEEKLY AWARDS

Career
Offensive Player of the Week

Dominique Clark........ccccveevnieernnecercenennee 3

Stella BYIes .......covevvuiiiciiicicccceccee 2
Kim Pare..... .
Kaysie Stuba.........cccocovvrviniiiiiciccce, 2

Carla Martinez..
Ella Mattocks.....
Kate Murray ..
Naomi Ng...
Julia Penkal ... .
Amanda RiCe......ceeeiviereiieieeieeeeeee e 1

Career
Defensive Player of the Week

Gracin Kerry ..o 3
Julie Conrath.......cccceeveeeiriereiieeeee s 2
Abigail Shelby.......ccccccovviiiiiiiciccce, 2
Erin Foley ..o, 1
Rachel Stephens..........ccccvecurniccirneceericeneenee 1
Career

Rookie of the Week

Layla Canales..........ccccovviniiinininiciicniicicnes 2
Riley Hull ...... .2
Sarina Shibata ... .2
Kaysie Stuba..........cccocovvrviniiiiicicccce, 2
Stella BYIes ......coveiiiiiiiiciccecccceccae 1
Dominique Clark. 1
Callan Edwards... .1

Emmie Mallory ........cccovvivininnicicnccccnes 1




