NATIONAL AND CONFERENCE POSTSEASON HONORS

Association of Collegiate Water Polo Coaches All-America

Honorable Mention 2022 Kaysie Stuba

Collegiate Water Polo Association All-East

First Team

2000 Brigitte Bayster

Second Team

1998 Brigitte Bayster 1998 Carrie Boyle

1999 Carrie Boyle

Collegiate Water Polo Association All-Mid Atlantic Division

First Team

1998 Brigitte Bayster

1999 Carrie Boyle

2000 Brigitte Bayster2000 Carrie Boyle

Second Team

1998 Joie Marhefka

1999 Brigitte Bayster1999 Kelly Rodriguez

2000 Joie Marhefka2000 Carly Sproul

Collegiate Water Polo Association All-Southern Division

First Team

2001 Carrie Boyle

2004 Kim Paire

Second Team

2002 Erin Agee

2003 Ellen Howe2004 Ellen Howe

CWPA Championship All-Tournament Team

First Team

2000 Brigitte Bayster

Second Team

1999 Carrie Boyle

Notes

Villanova competed as part of the Collegiate Water Polo Association (CWPA) from 1998-2004, and in the final two seasons (2003, 2004) was duly a member of both the CWPA and the Metro Atlantic Athletic Conference (MAAC).

The accolades listed on this page are based on CWPA tournaments and honors awarded from 1998-2004. MAAC postseason awards are listed on the next page.

MAAC POSTSEASON HONORS

MAAC Offensive Player of the Year

2006 Kim Pare

MAAC Defensive Player of the Year

2016 Julie Conrath2025 Adrienne Grimes

MAAC Coach of the Year

2004 Paige Cull (co)2025 Michael Gordon

MAAC

All-Conference First Team

2003 2003	Ellen Howe Kim Pare
2003	Kim Fare
2005	Kim Pare
2006	Kim Pare
2007	Carla Martinez
2008	Carla Martinez
2012	Hannah Ishida
2013	Hannah Ishida
2014	Naomi Ng
2015	Naomi Ng
2016 2016	Julie Conrath Naomi Ng
2017	Dominique Clark
2022	Kaysie Stuba

MAAC

All-Conference Second Team

2002	Denise Hanes
2003	Denise rianes
2004	Ellen Howe
2004 2004	Katherine Kidde Kim Pare
2004	Jess Wells
2001	Jess Wens
2005	Ellen Howe
2006	Carla Martinez
2009	Kathleen Maloney
2010	Sara Kane
2010	Sara Nanc
2013	Naomi Ng
2014	Callan Edwards
2014	Sarina Shibata
2016	Dominique Clark
	•
2018	Dominique Clark
2019	Kaysie Stuba
2017	Ray Sie Staba
2021	Kaysie Stuba
2023	Stella Byles
2023	Stella Dyles
2025	Riley Hull
2025	Ella Mattocks

MAAC Championship All-Tournament Team

2003	Ellen Howe
2004	Ellen Howe
2005 2005	Ellen Howe Kim Pare
2006	Kim Pare
2007	Carla Martinez
2012	Hannah Ishida
2013	Hannah Ishida
2014	Naomi Ng
2015	Julie Conrath
2016	Julie Conrath
2025	Rachel Stephens

CONFERENCE WEEKLY AWARDS

CWPA Weekly Awards

Southern Division Player of the Week

2003

Chesed Ceniseroz March 28

2004

Kim Pare March 12 April 16 Jess Wells

MAAC Weekly Awards

MAAC Offensive Player of the Week

2005

March 22 Kim Pare

April 12 Kim Pare

2007

Carla Martinez February 27

2012

Julia Penkal February 14

2016

Naomi Ng February 24

2017

March 1 Dominique Clark April 19 Dominique Clark

March 7 Dominique Clark

2019

April 3 Kate Murray

2021

March 8 Amanda Rice

2022

Kaysie Stuba April 6 April 20 Kaysie Stuba

March 8 Stella Byles

2024

January 31 Stella Byles

2025

March 12 Ella Mattocks (co)

MAAC Weekly Awards

MAAC Defensive Player of the Week

2007

February 27 Erin Foley

March 12 Julie Conrath

2015

April 15 Julie Conrath

2021

March 15 Abigail Shelby

2024

January 31 Abigail Shelby

2025

January 29 Gracin Kerry Febuary 5 Gracin Kerry (co) February 19 Gracin Kerry March 12 Rachel Stephens (co)

MAAC Rookie of the Week

2012

March 13 Callan Edwards

2013

February 27 Sarina Shibata April 22 Sarina Shibata

2015

April 8 Dominique Clark

2019

January 30 Kaysie Stuba February 27 Kaysie Stuba

March 8 Stella Byles

January 31 **Emmie Mallory**

January 29 Riley Hull (co) March 5 Lavla Canales March 12 Layla Canales March 19 Riley Hull

MAAC WEEKLY AWARDS

Career Offensive Player of the Week
Dominique Clark3
Stella Byles 2 Kim Pare 2 Kaysie Stuba 2
Carla Martinez 1 Ella Mattocks 1 Kate Murray 1 Naomi Ng 1 Julia Penkal 1 Amanda Rice 1
Career Defensive Player of the Week
Gracin Kerry3
Julie Conrath
Erin Foley
Career Rookie of the Week
Layla Canales 2 Riley Hull 2 Sarina Shibata 2 Kaysie Stuba 2 Stella Byles 1 Dominique Clark 1 Callan Edwards 1 Emmie Mallory 1